

## **CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

## CONTRACT ACTION REQUEST NO. 22-05-02

Request for:	□ Authorization to bid & □ Bid rejection □ Contract award □ Payment Ratification		p. Mgr. &/or his designee to open bid  Partial payment  Final payment  Change order
Contract Number			Request No. <u>CA-1</u>
Contract Name _l	BCWPCF – Disposal of Bio-So	lids, Gr	it & Screening
Contractor Vo	ogel Disposal Service	Amount	of request \$270,600.00 (Year 1)
proposal and refer year extensions in	for the amount of \$270,600.00, rences were checked. Options for the following amounts: additional additional actions are consistent to the following amounts:	bid ope or addit on of O	ning was February 17, 2022, bid tional yearly extensions up to 2 o ption A (Year 2 – 2023) for the
Disposal Service proposal and refer year extensions in amount of \$289,6	for the amount of \$270,600.00, rences were checked. Options for the following amounts: addition of Option B (Yes)	bid ope for addition of Opear 3 – 2	ning was February 17, 2022, bid tional yearly extensions up to 2 o ption A (Year 2 – 2023) for the 2024) for the amount of \$292,009
Disposal Service proposal and refer year extensions in amount of \$289,6	for the amount of \$270,600.00, rences were checked. Options for the following amounts: addition of Option B (Young amount addition of Option B) (Young amount amount	bid ope for addition of Opear 3 – 2	ning was February 17, 2022, bid tional yearly extensions up to 2 o ption A (Year 2 – 2023) for the
Disposal Service proposal and refer year extensions in amount of \$289,6	for the amount of \$270,600.00, rences were checked. Options for the following amounts: addition of Option B (Young amounts) addition of Option B (Young amount amount oproved change order(s)	bid ope for addition of Opear 3 – 2	ning was February 17, 2022, bid tional yearly extensions up to 2 o ption A (Year 2 – 2023) for the 2024) for the amount of \$292,009
Disposal Service proposal and refer year extensions in amount of \$289,6	for the amount of \$270,600.00, rences were checked. Options for the following amounts: addition of Option B (Young and Contract amount opproved change order(s) adjustments	bid ope for addition of Opear 3 – 2	ning was February 17, 2022, bid tional yearly extensions up to 2 o ption A (Year 2 – 2023) for the 2024) for the amount of \$292,009
Disposal Service proposal and refer year extensions in amount of \$289,6	for the amount of \$270,600.00, rences were checked. Options for the following amounts: addition of Option B (Young amounts) addition of Option B (Young amount amount oproved change order(s)	bid ope for addition of Opear 3 – 2	ning was February 17, 2022, bid tional yearly extensions up to 2 o ption A (Year 2 – 2023) for the 2024) for the amount of \$292,009
Disposal Service proposal and refer year extensions in amount of \$289,6  Or Ap Ur Re	for the amount of \$270,600.00, rences were checked. Options for the following amounts: addition of Option B (Young and Contract amount opproved change order(s) adjustments	bid ope for addition of Opear 3 – 2	ning was February 17, 2022, bid tional yearly extensions up to 2 o ption A (Year 2 – 2023) for the 2024) for the amount of \$292,009
Disposal Service proposal and refer year extensions in amount of \$289,6  Or Ap Ur Re	for the amount of \$270,600.00, rences were checked. Options for the following amounts: addition of Option B (Your Service) addition of Opt	bid ope for addition of Opear 3 – 2	ning was February 17, 2022, bid tional yearly extensions up to 2 o ption A (Year 2 – 2023) for the 2024) for the amount of \$292,009
Disposal Service proposal and refer year extensions in amount of \$289,6  Or Ap Ur Re	for the amount of \$270,600.00, rences were checked. Options in the following amounts: addition of Option B (Your Edward of Section 2007) addition of Option B (Your Edward of Section 2007) and contract amount oproved change order(s) not cost(s) adjustments evised contract amount to date	bid ope for addition of Opear 3 – 2	ning was February 17, 2022, bid tional yearly extensions up to 2 o ption A (Year 2 – 2023) for the 2024) for the amount of \$292,009

Michael C. Malak, P.E., Director Engineering & Environmental Services 2/21/2022

Date

## CONTRACT NO. 22-05 BRUSH CREEK WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY DISPOSAL OF BIO-SOLIDS, GRIT & SCREENING

## **Bid Opening**

(Year 2022)	(Year 2023)	Option B – Year 3 (Year 2024)
\$270,600.00	\$289,695.00	\$292,009.00
\$302,232.00	\$331,866.76	\$341,781.36
	\$270,600.00	\$270,600.00 \$289,695.00